SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 3331-3332/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2014 in RFA No. 887/2008 and RFA No. 902/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

LAKSHMESH M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAJALAKSHMI AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER