SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11695-11696/2016

LAKSHMESH M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAJALAKSHMI AND ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv. Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv. Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1, 9, 11 and 12 in SLP(C) No.11695/2016 and respondent Nos.10, 20, 24 and 28 in SLP(C) No.11696/2016 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

Fresh address of respondent Nos.2 to 5, 19, 8, 13, 18, 20, 22, 23, 24 and 29 in SLP(C) No.11695/2016 and respondent Nos.12 to 15, 17, 6, 8, 11, 16, 21 and 27 in SLP(C) No.11696/2016 be furnished within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Item No.90 -2-

Fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.17 and 25 in SLP(C) No.11695/2016 and respondent Nos.5 and 23 in SLP(C) No.11696/2016 and also respondent Nos.6 to 8, 10, 13 to 16, 21 and 26 to 28 in SLP(C) No.11695/2016 and respondent Nos.17 to 19, 22, 29, 1 to 4, 26, 9 and 24 in SLP(C) No.11695/2016 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Shweta, appearing on behalf of Mr.Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent No.3 in both the SLPs. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 17.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar