ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

11695-11696/2016

LAKSHMESH M.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P. RAJALAKSHMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1, 9, 11, 12, 15 and 27 in

SLP(C) No.11695/2016 and respondent Nos.3, 10, 20, and in SLP(C) No.11696/2016 to file counter affidavit has already

None appears for respondent Nos.6, 7, 10, 14 and 21 in SLP(C) No.11695/2016 and respondent Nos.2, 9, 17, 18 and 22 in

SLP(C) No.11696/2016, despite due service.

weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.16 in SLP(C) No.11695/2016 and respondent Nos.4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.11696/2016 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.46 -2-

been declined.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps

alongwith fresh address of respondent Nos.2 to 5, 13, 18 to 20, 22, 23 to 25, 28 and 29 in SLP(C) No.11695/2016 and

respondent Nos.6 to 8, 11 to 16, 19, 21, 23, 26, 27 and 29 in

SLP(C) No.11696/2016 have not been taken/furnished nor application for substitution of the legal representatives the deceased respondent No.26 in SLP(C) No.11695/2016 and

deceased respondent No.25 in SLP(C) No.11696/2016 have not been filed.

Registry to process both the matters the Hon' ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar